## 502753064 04/03/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2799660

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	·		
		Name Execution I	)ate	
HSING-YEN (H.Y.) CHUANG		02/15/2012		
DEWEY CHAUVIN		02/15/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	EASTON SPORTS, INC.			
Street Address:	7855 H	7855 HASKELL AVENUE		
City:		UYS		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
-				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	91406 6 Total: 1			
		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	S Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	S Total: 1	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	S Total: 1	<b>Number</b> 14244566	t viá	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	S Total: 1	Number 14244566 (206)332-7198		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone:	S Total: 1	Number   14244566   (206)332-7198   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sended.	t via	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	S Total: 1	Number   14244566   (206)332-7198   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen   310-788-9900   patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com   PERKINS COIE LLP - LOS GENERAL		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	S Total: 1	Number   14244566   (206)332-7198   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen   310-788-9900   patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	t viå	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i>	S Total: 1	Number   14244566   (206)332-7198   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen   310-788-9900   patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com   PERKINS COIE LLP - LOS GENERAL		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	S Total: 1	Number   14244566   (206)332-7198   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sended and the sended address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sended address   310-788-9900   patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com   PERKINS COIE LLP - LOS GENERAL   POST OFFICE BOX 1247		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	S Total: 1	Number   14244566   (206)332-7198   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen   310-788-9900   patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com   PERKINS COIE LLP - LOS GENERAL   POST OFFICE BOX 1247   SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247		

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment 40095-8046.US01#page1.tif

source=Assignment 40095-8046.US01#page2.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by H.Y. Chuang and Dewey Chauvin (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignors"). Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions described in a United States Utility Patent Application entitled BALL BAT INCLUDING MULTIPLE FAILURE PLANES (the "Application"), and which was filed on December 27, 2011 as Application No. 13/337,630 (the "Invention(s)").

Easton Sports, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 7855 Haskell Ave., Van Nuys, CA 91406 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are the sole owner of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment and to sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents;

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 032598 FRAME: 0262 conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights.

Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date: >/(5/201>

 $\mathbb{H}^{\wedge}$ Chuang

Date:<u>2/15/2617</u>\_\_\_\_

Dewey Chauvin

On bel	half of ASSIGNEE:
Ву:	- The ale
Name:	
Title: .	VICE PRESIDENT CORP. AFFAIR
Date:	Feb 21, 2012

Page 2

40095-8046.US00/LEGAL22394407.1

## RECORDED: 04/03/2014